UNOFFICIAL CC

PREPARED BY:

Associated Bank - Commercial Loan Services 2870 Holmgren Way Green Bay WI 54304

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Associated Bank - Commercial Loan Services 2870 Holmgren Way Green Bay WI 54304

Doc#, 1701918059 Fee: \$50.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 01/19/2017 10:40 AM Pg: 1 of 1

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, ASSOCIATED BANK, N.A. mortgagee of a certain mortgage,

whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): MARIA SIMBOAN AND ROMUL SIMBOAN, AS WIFE AND HUSBAND

Original Mortgagee(S): ASSOCIATED BANK, N.A.

Original Instrument No: 1201022052

Date of Note: 11/01/2011 Criginal Recording Date: 01/10/2012

Legal Description: LOT 11 IN BLOCK 16 IN SUBDIVISON OF BLOCKS 9 TO 16 INCLUSIVE, IN MARTIN LUTHER COLLEGE SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK

COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN #: <u>13-20-200-010-0000</u> County: Cook County, State of IL

Property Address: 5925 W. IRVING PARK ROAD, CHICACO, IL 60634

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrumenate be executed on this date of 01/19/2017.

ASSOCIATED BANK, N.A.

Mary J. Wessel

By: Mary T. Wessel

Title: Supervisor

State of WI County of Brown \(\)

C/o/t/s C This instrument was acknowledged before me on 01/19/2017 by Mary T. Wessel, Supervisor of ASSOCIATED BANK, N.A., on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

Notary Public: Cantrece

Hawthorne

My Commission Expires:

10/28/2018